
Normal service resumes on Monday 11 January 2021

Waste and recycling collections 
Christmas and New Year
Normal Collection Day Actual Collection Date Delay

Christmas Day (Fri) 28 December (Mon) 2 days

28 December (Mon) 29 December (Tues) 1 day

29 December (Tues) 30 December (Wed) 1 day

30 December (Wed) New Year’s Eve (Thurs) 1 day

New Year’s Eve (Thurs) 2 January (Sat) 2 days

New Year’s Day (Fri) 4 January (Mon) 2 days

4 January (Mon) 5 January (Tues) 1 day

5 January (Tues) 6 January (Wed) 1 day

6 January (Wed) 7 January (Thurs) 1 day

7 January (Thurs) 8 January (Fri) 1 day

8 January (Fri) 9 January (Sat) 1 day

Time of collection
Please place your waste 
out the night before, as 
collections start earlier 

than normal

Christmas Trees
If you’re part of the  

garden waste collection 
scheme, please cut up your  

real tree and place it in  
your brown wheelie-bin  

or compostable sacks  
and put out as  

normal

Paper and cardboard
Wet paper and cardboard 

cannot be recycled.  
Please either re-use them,  

keep dry until collection  
day, or save them  

for a non-rainy  
collection day

Garden waste
Collections will  

coincide with the 
above schedule

Christmas cards
Many charities collect 
these for fundraising. 
Alternatively, please 

recycle them

Wrapping paper
Please recycle wrapping 
paper where possible. 
Metallic paper must  

be put in your  
blue bag
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